

# 4S FOUR SOFT LIMITED

Registered Office: 5Q1 A3, Cyber Towers, Hitec City, Madhapur, Hyderabad - 500 003.  
Tel.: + 91 40 2310 0600/601, Fax: + 91 40 2310 0602, e-mail: info@four-soft.com, website: http://www.four-soft.com

## FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THREE MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2008

Rs. In Lacs, except per share.

Sr. No.	Particulars	Unaudited Consolidated Results			Unaudited Standalone Results		
		Three Months Ended		Year ended	Three Months Ended		Year ended
		30.06.2008	30.06.2007	31.03.2008	30.06.2008	30.06.2007	31.03.2008
1	Net Sales/Services	6,512.87	4,705.30	17,273.32	732.38	1,009.93	3,713.55
2	Other Income	710.50	23.45	188.57	20.96	16.79	84.09
3	Total expenditure:						
	a) Staff Cost	2,288.35	2,904.02	10,682.21	316.02	404.09	1,454.11
	b) Implementation expenses	-	-	-	113.73	130.66	570.58
	c) Exchange Difference loss/ (gain)	(42.08)	163.64	(383.62)	(39.41)	222.87	277.58
	d) Other expenditure	1,057.95	997.34	4,507.28	242.97	263.64	1,043.95
4	Interest	135.59	100.79	551.09	42.22	4.45	118.29
5	Depreciation	102.83	106.35	469.33	55.61	46.53	252.61
6	Profit / (Loss) before tax and exceptional items(1+2-3-4-5)	3,680.74	456.60	1,635.60	22.20	(45.52)	80.51
7	Exceptional items	-	-	767.70	-	-	-
8	Profit / (Loss) before tax and after exceptional items (6-7)	3,680.74	456.60	867.90	22.20	(45.52)	80.51
9	Provision for Taxation	907.51	143.64	391.85	13.82	26.14	45.43
10	Net Profit /(Loss) (8-9)	2,773.23	312.97	476.05	8.38	(71.66)	35.08
11	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 5 each)	1,930.95	1,915.35	1,930.95	1,930.95	1,915.35	1,930.95
12	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves			8,004.61			7,846.30
13	Basic earnings per share (not annualised)	7.22	0.82	1.24	0.02	(0.19)	0.09
14	Diluted earnings per share (not annualised)	7.18	0.79	1.24	0.02	(0.19)	0.09

### Notes:

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee, considered and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on July 22, 2008
- The consolidated financial results of Four Soft Limited ("Four Soft" or "the Company") and its wholly owned subsidiaries are prepared in accordance with Accounting Standard 21 - "Consolidated Financial Statements" issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India.
- The results of the business entities which have been consolidated with the results of Four Soft Limited includes subsidiaries as at June 30, 2008: (a) Four Soft BV, The Netherlands and its subsidiaries (Four Soft NL BV, Four Soft UK Ltd, Four Soft USA Inc. and Four Soft Germany GMBH), (b) Four Soft Nordic A/s and its subsidiaries (c) Four Soft Singapore Pte Ltd and its subsidiary Four Soft Japan KK and (d) Four Soft Malaysia Sdn Bhd.
- The current quarter income before tax includes Rs. 2,108.42 lacs generated from sale of customer specific source code to an existing customer.
- There were 2 complaints received from investors during the quarter and have been resolved. There were no complaints outstanding at the beginning or end of the quarter.
- Figures for the corresponding previous periods, have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary.

Place : Hyderabad  
Date : July 22, 2008

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
KV Ramakrishna  
Director

Adfactors 136